Patent Law Office

2014883884 P.001

TO:RICHARD M. GOLDBERG COMPANY:25 EAST SALEM STREET, SUITE 419

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1		02/13/2009 500780903			
SUBMISSION TYPE:		CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT			
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		Corrective Assignment to correct the assignment document previously recorded on Reel 022222 Frame 0722. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the assignment.			
CONVEYING PARTY D	DATA		<u></u> -		
		Name			
Witex AG		01/26/2009			
RECEIVING PARTY DA	ATA		==		
Name:					
 	Witex Flooring Products GmbH				
	Nord-West-Ring 21				
	Augustdorf GERMANY				
	32832				
PROPERTY NUMBERS	Total: 5		╡		
Property Type					
Patent Number:		Number 5797237			
Colored		6385936			
Detect No.		6584747			
D. L.		591579			
D-4-(N)					
Patent Number: 7003		13924	\$200		
CORRESPONDENCE DA	ATA .		0		
Fax Number:	Fax Number: (201)488-3884				
Correspondence will be se	ent via US Mail	when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.			
· Hotte:	(201) 343-77	775			
Email:		@earthlink.net	1		
Correspondent Name: Richard M. Goldbe Address Line 1: 25 Fast Salem Str					
A 11		m Street, Suite 419			
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUM		NEW JERSEY 07601			
		344/ADM			
NAME OF SUBMITTER:		Richard M. Goldberg	╣		

PATENT

FEB-18-2009 14:52

Patent Law Office

2014883884

P.002

TO:RICHARD M. GOLDBERG COMPANY: 25 EAST SALEM STREET, SUITE 419

Total Attachments: 3 source=asn-wilex-pat#page1.tif source=asn-witex-pat#page2.tif source=asn-witex-pat#page3.tif

PATENT

2014883884 TO:RICHARD M. GOLDBERG COMPANY:25 EAST SALEM STREET, SUITE 419

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version Stylesheet Version			02/09/2009 500775574			
SUBMISSION TYPE:			NEW ASSIGNMENT			
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT				
CONVEYING PART	TY DATA					
		1	Name	Execution Date	1	
Witex AG				01/26/2009	 	
RECEIVING PARTY	Y DATA				<u></u>	
Name:	Witex Flooring	ng Proc	Jucts GmbH		7	
Street Address:		Nord-West-Ring 21				
City:	Augustdorf					
State/Country:	GERMANY	GERMANY				
Postal Code:	32832	32832				
Property	Туре	53075	Number			
Patent Number:		 	5797237			
			6385936			
		 	6584747			
Patent Number:		65915				
Patent Number:		70039	124			
CORRESPONDENC	CE DATA				! □	
Fax Number: (201)488-3884 Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful. Phone: (201) 343-7775 Email: goldbergpat@earthlink.net Correspondent Name: Richard M. Goldberg Address Line 1: 25 East Salem Street, Suite 419 Address Line 4: Hackensack, NEW JERSEY 07601						
ATTORNEY DOCKE	T NUMBER:		344/ADM			
NAME OF SUBMITTER:			Richard M. Goldberg			

PATENT

P.003

FEB-18-2009 14:52 Patent Law Office 2014883884 P.004

TO:RICHARD M. GOLDBERG COMPANY:25 EAST SALEM STREET, SUITE 419

Total Attachments: 3 source=asn-344-adm#page1.tif source=asn-344-adm#page2.tif source=asn-344-adm#page3.tif

PATENT

FEB-18-2009 14:53 Patent Law Office 2014883884 P.007

CONFIRMATORY PATENT ASSIGNMENT

This is a Confirmatory Patent Assignment from Witex AG (hereinafter ASSIGNOR), a German Corporation, having a place of business at Nord-West-Ring 21, 32832 Augustdorf, Germany, to Witex Flooring Products GmbH (hereinafter ASSIGNEE), a German Corporation, having a place of business at Nord-West-Ring 21, 32832 Augustdorf, Germany.

WHEREAS, ASSIGNOR is the sole and exclusive owner of all right, title and interest in and to the U.S. Patents recited in Appendix A hereto, and to the new and useful improvements therein;

WHEREAS, ASSIGNEE is the successor to the entire ongoing and existing business of ASSIGNOR;

WHEREAS, ASSIGNEE, as part of the transfer of the entire ongoing and existing business of ASSIGNOR, acquired on June 27, 2007 from ASSIGNOR all right, title and interest in and to said U.S. Patents recited in Appendix A hereto, and to the new and useful improvements therein;

WHEREAS the parties wish to memorialize said acquisition in writing;

NOW THEREFORE, to all whom it may concern, be it known that for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR by these presents does hereby acknowledge the prior sale, transfer, conveyance and assignment unto the ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal

PATENT REEL: 022277 FRAME: 0240 FEB-18-2009 14:53

representatives and assigns, of ASSIGNOR's entire right, title and interest in and to said U.S. Patents recited in Appendix A hereto, and to the new and useful improvements therein;

AND ASSIGNOR hereby covenants that it has full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that it has not executed, and will not execute, any Agreement to conflict therewith.

AND ASSIGNOR hereby further covenants and agrees that it will communicate to said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, any facts known to it respecting said improvements, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all Divisional, Continuing and Reissue Applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper Patent Protection for said improvements in the United States.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, ASSIGNOR has caused these presents to be signed.

Witex AG

26, 2009 Date

By:

W. van Betteray Title:/Insolvency/Trustee of Witex AG

2

FEB-18-2009 14:53 Patent Law Office

APPENDIX A

UNITED STATES PATENTS

Patent No.	<u> Issue Date</u>
5,797,237	August 25, 1998
6,385,936	May 14, 2002
6,584,747	July 1, 2003
6,591,579	July 15, 2003
7,003,924	February 28, 2006

TO:RICHARD M. GOLDBERG COMPANY: 25 EAST SALEM STREET, SUITE 419



UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

Under Secretary of Commerce for Intellectual Property and Director of the United States Patent and Trademark Office



500775574A

FEBRUARY 09, 2009

PTAS

RICHARD M. GOLDBERG 25 EAST SALEM STREET, SUITE 419 HACKENSACK, NJ 07601

UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE NOTICE OF RECORDATION OF ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENT

THE ENCLOSED DOCUMENT HAS BEEN RECORDED BY THE ASSIGNMENT DIVISION OF THE U.S. PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE. A COMPLETE MICROFILM COPY IS AVAILABLE AT THE ASSIGNMENT SEARCH ROOM ON THE REEL AND FRAME NUMBER REFERENCED BELOW.

PLEASE REVIEW ALL INFORMATION CONTAINED ON THIS NOTICE. THE INFORMATION CONTAINED ON THIS RECORDATION NOTICE REFLECTS THE DATA PRESENT IN THE PATENT AND TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT SYSTEM. IF YOU SHOULD FIND ANY ERRORS OR HAVE QUESTIONS CONCERNING THIS NOTICE, YOU MAY CONTACT THE EMPLOYEE WHOSE NAME APPEARS ON THIS NOTICE AT 571-272-3350. PLEASE SEND REQUEST FOR CORRECTION TO: U.S. PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE, MAIL STOP: ASSIGNMENT SERVICES BRANCH, P.O. BOX 1450, ALEXANDRIA, VA 22313.

RECORDATION DATE: 02/09/2009 REEL/FRAME: 022222/0722

NUMBER OF PAGES: 5

BRIEF: ASSIGNMENT OF ASSIGNOR'S INTEREST (SEE DOCUMENT FOR DETAILS).

DOCKET NUMBER: 344/ADM

ASSIGNOR:

WITEX AG DOC DATE: 01/26/2009

ASSIGNEE:

WITEX FLOORING PRODUCTS GMBH

NORD-WEST-RING 21

AUGUSTDORF, GERMANY 32832

SERIAL NUMBER: 08807242 PATENT NUMBER: 5797237

TITLE: FLOORING SYSTEM

SERIAL NUMBER: 09694711 PATENT NUMBER: 6385936

TITLE: FLOOR TILE

FILING DATE: 02/28/1997 ISSUE DATE: 08/25/1998

1220E DATE: 08/25/1998

FILING DATE: 10/24/2000 ISSUE DATE: 05/14/2002

P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, Virginia 22313-1450 - www.uspto.gov

PATENT

FEB-18-2009 14:52 Patent Law Office 2014883884 P.006

TO:RICHARD M. GOLDBERG COMPANY:25 EAST SALEM STREET, SUITE 419

022222/0722 PAGE 2

 SERIAL NUMBER:
 09862581
 FILING DATE:
 05/23/2001

 PATENT NUMBER:
 6584747
 ISSUE DATE:
 07/01/2003

TITLE: FLOOR TILE

 SERIAL NUMBER: 09809042
 FILING DATE: 03/16/2001

 PATENT NUMBER: 6591579
 ISSUE DATE: 07/15/2003

TITLE: TOOL AND METHOD FOR INSTALLING GLUELESS FLOORS

SERIAL NUMBER: 09821802 FILING DATE: 03/30/2001 PATENT NUMBER: 7003924 ISSUE DATE: 02/28/2006

TITLE: PARQUET BOARD

RECORDED: 02/13/2009

ASSIGNMENT SERVICES BRANCH PUBLIC RECORDS DIVISION

> PATENT REEL: 022277 FRAME: 0244